8) To review, discuss and take action on Commissioner Compensation Resolution.  Legal counsel 

informed the Board that the current Commissioner Compensation Resolution in effect was for up to 

one hundred and fifty dollars ($150) a day.  Legal counsel informed the Board that the current law 

allows for two hundred and twenty one dollars ($221) a day.  Legal counsel presented an updated 

Commissioner Compensation Resolution to reflect the current law compensation for two hundred and 

twenty one dollars ($221) a day.  Commissioner Kleb made a motion to approve the Commissioner 

Compensation Resolution as presented.  The motion was seconded by Commissioner LeBlanc.  The 

motion passed 5 to 0.  

9) To review, discuss and approve Public Comments Policy.  Legal counsel presented to the Board a

[...]

Lights and the Tower won first (1st) place, while the Engine won second (2nd) place.  Chief DeVries 

informed the Board that a TCFP audit was conducted on October 22, 2025. Chief DeVries informed 

the Board that the total training shifts for the District was six hundred and sixty nine point five (669.5), 

with an average of twenty seven point nine (27.9) per person.  For October there were one hundred and 

sixty (160) total incidents, with nineteen (19) mutual aids and twenty two (22) mutual aids received.  

For the month of November there were one hundred and fifty eight (158) total incidents with seven (7) 

mutual aid and eighteen (18) mutual aids received.  District Chief Scott Webb presented a proposal to 

the Board from Civil Plus formally called Archive Social to help with the District’s social media record 

retention in accordance with TSLAC for three hundred and forty nine (349) a month.  Commissioner 

Kleb made a motion to approve the proposal from Civic Plus for three hundred and forty nine (349) a 

month.  The motion was seconded by Commissioner LeBlanc.  The motion passed 5 to 0.  

14) To review and act to approve the purchase, funding, financing and payment for capital assets, including 

construction, vehicles, fire-fighting apparatus and equipment and for non-capital items and expenses.